By: Representatives Cantrell of the 22nd and Carson of the 46th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Bernadine Cantrell on being crowned Ms. Senior Georgia

2 2016; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Bernadine Cantrell was crowned Ms. Senior Georgia on August 21, 2016,
where she captured the crowd with her performed dramatic monologue, her poise, and
accomplishments; and

6 WHEREAS, Bernadine has devoted her time as an inspirational speaker for women's
7 seminars, a Bible teacher, and a conference teacher who has had the pleasure of teaching
8 across America and Puerto Rico and in other countries, including Belarus, Canada, Ukraine,
9 and Korea; and

- 10 WHEREAS, she is united in love and marriage to her husband, Wes, and is blessed with four
- 11 remarkable children, 22 wonderful grandchildren, and 13 delightful great-grandchildren; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Bernadine has years of experience serving on multiple boards, organizations,
- 13 and local church ministries, all to enhance her surrounding community; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Bernadine travels around this state encouraging older Georgians to celebrate
- 15 their new season of life and promote relationships between all generations; and
- 16 WHEREAS, with her intelligence and grace, Bernadine Cantrell will be an exemplary17 representative as Ms. Senior Georgia.

18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 19 the members of this body recognize and commend Bernadine Cantrell for being crowned Ms.
- 20 Senior Georgia 2016, her many lifetime achievements, and her outstanding representation
- 21 of the State of Georgia.

- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 23 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 Bernadine Cantrell.